# OP \$215,00 3739964

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM436157

ı	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Agent		07/21/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Viewpoint II, LLC	
Street Address:	1515 SE Water Avenue, Ste 300	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97214	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3739964	AMERICAN CONTRACTOR	
Registration Number: 3217983		COLONIAL	
Registration Number:	2104366	ESTIMATION	
Registration Number:	3217982	MAXWELL	
Registration Number:	3696739	PROCONTRACTORMX	
Registration Number:	3729865	QUESTMX	
Registration Number:	2785278	STREETSMARTS	
Registration Number:	1363143	THE CONTRACTOR BY MAXWELL	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-863-7267

**Email:** jaclyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2:55 E Monroe St., Suite 3300Address Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1989.342

TRADEMARK REEL: 006111 FRAME: 0517

900414376

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande		
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2017		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Trademark_Release_repayoff_(Viewpoint_II)#page1.tif			
source=Trademark_Release_repayoff_(Viewpoint_II)#page2.tif			
source=Trademark_Release_repayoff_(Viewpoint_II)#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006111 FRAME: 0518

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 21st day of July, 2017, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of VIEWPOINT II, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of July 20, 2017 by and

among Agent, Company, and other parties thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests

granted by Company in favor of Agent in the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark

Security Agreement), including those Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto,

pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 6, 2014 (the

"Trademark Security Agreement"), executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 12, 2014 at Reel/Frame

5214/0750.

[Signature Page Follows]

8928268v2 7/19/2017 2:52 PM 1989.342

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006111 FRAME: 0519

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By:	Martin Committee Com	
Name:	Nichol Shuart	
Title:	Director	

# SCHEDULE A

# Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Grantor	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration or Application Date	Mark
Viewpoint II, LLC	Australia	1306259	February 8, 2010	PROCONTRACTORMX
Viewpoint II, LLC	Australia	1306264	November 13, 2009	QUESTMX
Viewpoint II, LLC	Canada	TMA834448	October 17, 2012	PROCONTRACTORMX
Viewpoint II, LLC	Canada	TMA773685	August 4, 2010	QUESTMX
Viewpoint II, LLC	European Community	8387169	March 16, 2010	PROCONTRACTORMX
Viewpoint II, LLC	European Community	8408452	March 16, 2010	QUESTMX
Viewpoint II, LLC	United States	3739964	January 19, 2010	AMERICAN CONTRACTOR
Viewpoint II, LLC	United States	3217983	March 13, 2007	COLONIAL
Viewpoint II, LLC	United States	2104366	October 7, 1997	ESTIMATION
Viewpoint II, LLC	United States	3217982	March 13, 2007	MAXWELL
Viewpoint II, LLC	United States	3696739	October 13, 2009	PROCONTRACTORMX
Viewpoint II, LLC	United States	3729865	December 22, 2009	QUESTMX
Viewpoint II, LLC	United States	2785278	November 25, 2003	STREETSMARTS
Viewpoint II, LLC	United States	1363143	October 1, 1985	THE CONTRACTOR BY MAXWELL

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 07/21/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006111 FRAME: 0521